TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type	
WEIGEL BROADCASTING CO.		07/24/2013	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	METRO-GOLDWYN-MAYER STUDIOS INC.
Street Address:	245 N. BEVERLY DRIVE
City:	BEVERLY HILLS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90210
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4122092	THIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105868670

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 310 449-3198

Email: ddabbs@mgm.com

Correspondent Name: Debi Coleman-Dabbs

Address Line 1: 245 N. Beverly Drive

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81535
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debi Coleman-Dabbs
Signature:	/debi coleman-dabbs/
Date:	08/20/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=THIS ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=THIS ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=THIS ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005094 FRAME: 0795

540.00 4122092

900264105

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into this 24th day of July, 2013, by and between WEIGEL BROADCASTING CO., an Illinois corporation ("Assignor"), and METRO-GOLDWYN-MAYER STUDIOS INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), including without limitation the common law rights in the Trademarks and the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including without limitation all common law rights in the Trademarks and the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including: (i) all common law rights in the Trademarks, (ii) the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, (iii) the right to further assign and/or to license any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; and (iv) the right to sue and collect damages and any other legal and equitable relief for past infringement of the Trademarks by any third party. This assignment is being made in compliance with Section 10 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. Section 1060.

Assignee as the owner of such Trademarks and to issue all registrations for said Trademarks to Assignee, as assignee of the U.S. trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations listed on Schedule A, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. Assignor further agrees to execute any additional documents as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to confirm the assignment of the Trademarks to Assignee without charge, provided, however, that all additional costs of preparing and recording such additional documents shall be borne exclusively by Assignee.

Assignor represents and warrants that it is the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, free and clear of all liens, claims and encumbrances, and has the authority to assign its rights to the Trademarks to Assignee.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

[Intentionally left blank]

NGEDOCS: 015772.0720:2103096.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

WEIGEL BROADCASTING CO.

Name:

Norman H. Shapiro

Title:

President

ASSIGNEE:

METRO-GQLDWYN-MAYER STUDIOS INC.

By:___ Name:

Title:

SCOTT S. PACKMAN SENIOR EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT & GENERAL COUNSEL

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Status</u>	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>
THIS	Registered	77506538	June 24, 2008	4122092	April 3 2012

NGEDOCS: 015772.0720:2103096.1

RECORDED: 08/20/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005094 FRAME: 0798